Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION IlI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

No. [0.€) s. 2024
FROM : OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT
TO - Division Chiefs
All Unit Heads
All Others Concerned
SUBJECT : SDO Bataan Santacruzan 2024
DATE - May 06, 2024

As a highlight of the celebration of Flores de Mayo, and as a social activity which
aims to promote our rich culture and showcase the beauty, elegance and collaboration
of personnel in the Schools Division Office of Bataan, this Office announces the
conduct of the SDO Bataan Santacruzan 2024 on May 27, 2024, 4:00pm
onwards.

In line with this, the Santacruzan will be highlighting the Sagala and Sambale
which will start on Abucay Municipal Grounds and will end in the Town'’s plaza on the
abovementioned time.

Attached are the names of the members of the Sagala and Sambale.
Expenses incurred in the conduct of the Santacruzan are free and shouldered

by the sponsors.
CAROLINA S. VI A, EdD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent p]

For information and guidance.
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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

REGION III
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

Enclosure to Office Memorandum No. s. 2024

SDO SANTACRUZAN 2024

SAGALA
1. Ms. Richelle Ann Mallari - Mr. Abraham Tria
2. Ms. Donna Mariano - Engr. John Dale Yuzon
3. Ms. Louise Ann Samonte - Mr. Erwin Cabana
4. Ms. Sara Dela Rosa - Mr. Gerald Lingad
5. Ms. Pamela Dela Rosa - Mr. Renato De Guia
6. Ms. Mary Anne Gay Roque - Mr. Jethro Nocom
7. Ms. Jobelle Antonio - Dr. Edwin Reil Bermillo
8. Ms. Romina Velasco - Mr. Edgar E. Garcia
9. Ms. Perlie Anne Samonte - Mr. Jeric Lopez
10. Ms. Kristine Pagdanganan = Mr. Rojomel Idquival
11. Ms. Rosalie Joy Trinidad - Dr. Armando C. Capili
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REGION III
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SAMBALE SDO SANTACRUZAN 2024

OSDS

Dr. Carolina S. Violeta

Charito G. De Guzman

Adielyn Morcillia

Dennis Bergonia

Arlene G. Oliveria

Luzviminda Canasa

Shyrene De Guzman

Charlotte Pantaleon
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Vicente Llaneta (Kuya Ding)

10. | Ethel Bartolome

11. | Aila Joja Consolacion

12. | James Gatdula

13. | Mary Marlaine

14. | Marlon San Diego

15. | Richard Alboro

16. | Mark Anthony Sobrevinas

17. | Nicko Manalansan

Jean Lintag

Dr. Roberto R. Pantig

Ma. Teresa Perez

Evelyn Mendoza

Jericho Paz

Marissa Castel

Jho Andrea Macalinao

GOD

Alma R. Garcia

Jessalyn Ann Linsangan

Francez Paulene Tabije

Misty Dela Cruz

Nico Mangaliman

Judylyn Gatdula

Mariel Nuguid

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
-
1. | Dr. Mar-Elen Fe G. Refnosa
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Winnie Cailang

10. | Engr. Merck Bryan Gragasin

11. | Engr. Ayieh Gabaya

12. | Randy Salandanan

13. | Maria Lourdes Gabaya

14. | Jacquelyn R. Pruna
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION III
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

PERSONNEL

Pilar C. Ignacio

Ma. Liza Manuel

Mae Ann Rodriguez

Kimberly Sheen Orosco

Haidee Bernal

Nerissa Viscayno

Merlisa Carlos

Jaenette Ramirez
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Ma. Lourdes Mungcal

10. | Andrea Faye Quicho

11. | Ma. Margarita Sangalang

12. | Yvette Pajarin

13. | Melessa Forbes

14. | Marlon Florez

15. | Gemma Gutierrez

16. | Melanie Crisolo

FINANCE

Myra V. Dilig

Rhodora Ganzon

Mylene R. Alcantara

Jenevei J. Acar

Rochelle Vi C. Langaman

Bernadette Joyce M. Magat

Ahlene Kaye M. Matilde

1
2
3
4,
5. | Diana Rose C. Bautista
6
7
8
9

Jullie Anne E. Dela Rosa

10. | Sarah Joy M. Sioson

11. | Maria Janine O. Taule

12. | Mariel Cabutaje

13. | Dina C. Forbes

GUESTS

Mayor Robin C. Tagle

Vice Mayor Roberto T. Pabustan Jr.

Delio Samson

Lara dela Cruz

Father Milver Cruz

PMAJ Jonathan G. Mostoles

N DN

Manuel Violeta Jr.
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